Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16019833 001 Seite 2 von 23
Page 2 of 23
TEST SUMMARY
5.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION FOR FCC PART 15 PER SECTION 15.207(A)

For details, refer to technical documentation and the user manual.
3.2 Ratings and System Details
Type designation           : AKG T912
Frequency range           : 915.50MHz, 916.00MHz, 916.50MHz
Number of channels           : 3 channels
Type of antenna                    : Integral antenna
FCC ID : MVAT912-001T
Power supply            : AC/DC adaptor input
Ports             : Audio input;
8V DC input;
DC Charge output port (to the relative
headphone receiver)
RF Power level           : <50 mV/m
Protection Class                    : III
Refer to the technical documentation for further information
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16019833 001 Seite 8 von 23
Page 8 of 23
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
Transmitting and standby
For further information refer to User Manual
3.4 Submitted Documents
Block Diagram
Circuit Diagram
Components List
PCB layout
FCC label
User Manual
Photo document
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16019833 001 Seite 9 von 23
Page 9 of 23
4 Test Set-up and Operation Mode
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Refer to Test set-up in chapter 5.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following switching power supply AC/DC Adaptor:
Model number : SUV-005-080-020-A2
Input : AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Output : DC 8V / 200mA
Protection class : II
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample, which has been tested, contained the noise suppression parts as described in the
technical document. No additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16019833 001 Seite 10 von 23
Page 10 of 23
4.5 Test set-up
Diagram 1 of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Testing Conducted Emission
Diagram 2 of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Testing Radiated Emission
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16019833 001 Seite 11 von 23
Page 11 of 23
Diagram 3 of Configuration for Testing other test items